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LLR ICB GP Protected Learning Time (PLT) 
2024/25 Arrangements 

 
Standard reception/phone cover arrangements provided by the ICB: 

•       Leicester City Place, Leicestershire & Rutland Place cover from 1:00-6:30pm. 
  

Month 
City 

(3rd Wednesday  
of each month) 

Leicestershire 
(2nd Wednesday & Thursday 

of each month) 

Rutland 
(3rd Tuesday, Wednesday & 
Thursday of each month) - 

exception of ‘Place’ PLT type 
aligned with Leicestershire) 

April 
Wednesday 17th April 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Thursday 18th April 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Tuesday 16th April 2024 

Neighbourhood 

May 
Wednesday 15th May 2024 

Place 
Thursday 9th May 2024 

Place 
Thursday 9th May 2024 

Place 

June 
Wednesday 19th June 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Wednesday 12th June 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Thursday 20th June 2024 

Neighbourhood 

July 
Wednesday 10th July 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Thursday 4th July 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Tuesday 16th July 2024  

Neighbourhood 

August No PLT No PLT No PLT 

September 
Wednesday 18th September 2024  

Neighbourhood 
Thursday 12th September 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Wednesday 18th September 2024 

Neighbourhood 

October 
Wednesday 16th October 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Wednesday 9th October 2024 

Neighbourhood 
Thursday 17th October 2024 

Neighbourhood 

November 
Wednesday 20th November 2024 

Place 
Thursday 14th November 2024  

Place 
Thursday 14th November 2024 

Place 

December No PLT No PLT No PLT 

January 
Wednesday 15th January 2025 

Neighbourhood 
Wednesday 8th January 2025 

Neighbourhood 
Wednesday 15th January 2025 

Neighbourhood 

February 
Wednesday 12th February 2025 

Place 
Thursday 13th February 2025 

Place 
Thursday 13th February 2025 

Place 

March 
Wednesday 19th March 2025 

Neighbourhood 
Wednesday 12th March 2025 

Neighbourhood 
Tuesday 18th March 2025 

Neighbourhood 
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‘Neighbourhood’ level PLTs are to be coordinated by practices/PCNs/federations. This can be in-
house or joint PCN/locality wide. To improve consistency across LLR, agendas for these sessions 
are no longer required to be submitted to the ICB, however we recommend keeping a local record 
of topics discussed for assurance, such as in the event of Freedom of Information (FOI) requests. 
  
‘Place’ level PLTs will consist of a 1-1½ hours ICB-led webinar and break out session, 1:30pm 
onwards for system updates and thereafter GP/Practice Nurse/Practice Manager’s Forums. 
Practices/PCNs will decide how best to utilise the remaining time for the afternoon. 
 
For more information, please contact llricb-llr.plt@nhs.net  
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